accounts and additional paid in capital during the second quarter ended March 31, 2008 to give proper effect to the
correction of this error on our balance sheet.

8.  Other Errors – We corrected several other errors that were individually insignificant and primarily related to the
timing of the recognition of costs and expenses in our statement of operations during our year ending September
30, 2008 (primarily between the first quarterly period ended December 31, 2007 and the second quarterly period
ended March 31, 2008) and the proper classification of amounts receivable for Goods and Services Taxes in
Australia.

14

Edgar Filing: PetroHunter Energy Corp - Form 10-Q/A

25

PETROHUNTER ENERGY CORPORATION
(A Development Stage Company)

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(unaudited, restated)

Balance Sheet Effects of Restatements

The following table sets forth the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet, showing previously reported
amounts, adjustments resulting from the correction of errors and reclassifications, and restated balances as of March
31, 2008 (in thousands):

March 31, 2008
As

previously
reported

Net
Adjustments As restated

Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,592 $ - $ 1,592
  Receivables 359 662 1,021
  Other current assets 69 - 69
  Total Current Assets 2,020 662 2,682

Property and Equipment, at cost and Other Assets
  Oil and gas properties under full cost method, net 173,975 (8,035) 165,940
  Intangible asset 2,756 (325) 2,431
  Deferred financing costs 713 1,072 1,785
  Other assets 2,073 393 2,466

Total Assets $ 181,537 $ (6,233) $ 175,304

Current Liabilities
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 26,695 $ 487 $ 27,182
  Due to shareholders and related parties 1,058 21 1,079
  Notes and interest payable 7,759 - 7,759
  Notes and interest payable, related parties 3,525  - 3,525
  Contingent purchase obligation 2,756 (325) 2,431
  Total Current Liabilities 41,793 183 41,976

Non-Current Obligations
  Notes payable, net 30,099 (134) 29,965
  Convertible notes payable, net 2,997 (2,847) 150
  Subordinated notes payable, related parties 1,401 - 1,401
  Asset retirement obligation 104 - 104
  Net Non-Current Obligations 34,601 (2,981) 31,620

  Total Liabilities 76,394 (2,798) 73,596

Edgar Filing: PetroHunter Energy Corp - Form 10-Q/A

26